


Catalogue

Fig.1 Label (fOr EU) ...t
Fig.2 Label (fOr US) ...
FIg.3 OULIING L.
Fig.4 Dragging frame(m) ..o
Fig.5 Dragging frame (T2) oo
Fig.6 Dragging frame (To) oo
Fig.7 Dragging frame (JUD ...
Fig.8 TrUCK DOAY ...
FIg.9 DIIVE SYSTEIM ...
Fig.10 Handle assembly ...
FIQ. 11 BAIEIY ..o
Fig.12 Handle AT .........ccooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Fig.13 Indicator board assembly ...
Fig.14 Electronic control assembly ...
Fig.15 Drive WheEel ...
Fig.16 Main CabIes.........ccooooiie
EaSy WOIN PArtS liSt.......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

FHEFAAFFN A FHEFEFFTEFIFFIFTIIFF O FEFF

FHFAAFFN A FFIFEFFTEFIEFFIFIFIFT O FFFH

FAAFFN A FHFIFEFFTIFIEIFTIFIFFTOFFEF

T I 33 &S A A A A A o oy o ey 40 FrEE

T T 3 3 & & A A A e o o o ey 40 FrEE

EsiACTAR AR =1 AR 1Ak =1 AR s 1Ak > 1A

EsiAC=iAC=A E~iAt=iA EsiAt=iAC=TA
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©@H ©H ¥H @H 40 ©H ©H ©H

T I IS S o o o ooy 40 FEF

I IS S a e o ey 40 FEF

E=iA
<H



Fig.1 Label (for EU)

Fig.1l Label (for EVU)

Note

>
2|l o [ | | -
@4
C
.
=
(6]
>
=]
1%}
£
=
— 81 o
] | D
o) c | ©
cl| ®© = | 0
Slx|&| 3|5
alo |82 5
5| 2| 2|9 ¢
h_fe
Blo|Q|c| o
c| — | €| @
0 g S| ®
— dp
@) S| o
o | Z
I
o
=]
f—
[}
X
O
=
()]
~N|lo|lo| m
O | S| =<~
| © | | Ww
Sl | 0| M| M
Z|lo|o| 9| o
—| OOl o] o
Sl o| oo o
<S5 | S| 6| b
o| ol o] o
o | ol | o
o
NABD_J

55
e
55
o
55
55
55
55
R

55
55
55
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
55

-
=

55
55
rl
w
55
e
55

55
55
55
o
e
e
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
B

W
—

55
W
tl
)
55
55

40 FEF;
40 FrE
40 FE 3
iR i AR A
T©H ¥H ¥H

EsiAt AT~ A=A
©H ©H @H @H
EeiAt=iAC~iA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iAC-TA
©H ¥H @H

©H ©H @H @H

WE W
ME WE WE
ME WE B
ME HE T WS M
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE M NS WS
ME WE B N W
ME WE B M W
WE WE M NS S
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE EE WS WS S

'H €H ©H 2H



Fig.2 Label (for US)

No Riding.

Riding on this A CAUTION
fruck could <
cause serious Truck can be damaged, if

harger is nel oon
injury N\ charger is nol connected

truck connector

syslem in any way

Adding eladiical dewces{radi, terminal, lights etc Jor changing exsting
companents of wiring can affect fruck performance and cauld cause an

iden
Contact euthonzed personnel belore adding o, of changing the electrical

Fig.2 Label (for US)

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
A 9000005967 Crane hook label 1
FHFAAFEN A RS FAATFIEN TS F T 0 FHF
FAAFFR A FHFFHF T TIFTFIFIFT T 0 FFF
B AR AR AR AR AR LA s LA s TS LA > AR AR > A > TR > T AR 1 0 B AR AR A
TH ©H BH ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ¥H ¥H ¥H ©H ¥H ©¥H
TH ©H BH ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ¥H @H ©H ¥H ©¥H
TH ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©8H ©¥H <¢H TH ¥H @H
iR i AR A B AR AR AR (AR A
'H 2H 'H €0 2H

©H ©H < ©H ©H ©H ¥H ¥H ©H 2H @ ©H ©H ©H
<H ©H ©H ©H ¥H




| A | A | A | A | A A A
c
i)
©
X
S| 2 o
o R [}
= | 0
= | ) m
Q| T N
21 glglz| @ S
1) (@]
o| 2ol > =
g/ =|28|8/8|s|8
S
o | .=
Q| Lzl T| 2|5
acmnﬂbﬂ%
e g 212|222 5|
—
Q||| 3| 8|E| 2| o
ol S| O|S| 5|2 ¢
.mannWNn
c | © (=2 =
Slo|d =) =
N c
Wm 2
® |8 @
Q
=
)
©o|lw|lo|lo|l~lo|lo|o
S I IN|IKR|I K| ~MN|@| 0|~
© || w|w|lw| ||| W|w
DO ||| O] N ®
S|l |lo|Q|o |||
S| o | o|o| || S|
S|l ol o|o|o|a|o|o
S| oo S| || S| S
S|l o|o|o| |||
DO |0 | OO | OO | O
n|lo|lojlwluw|lo|xT|-—

Fig.3 Outline

Fig.3 Outline

RS MR WE MR MR
W RE R QMR
W NE R e Q
HE R W

<H ¥H
40 FE 3
iR i AR A
T©H ¥H ¥H
T©H ¥H ©H

WE MR W p= opE e S
R e
TE BE TE 1 1E s

" T B 15 g 1
o ﬂm WE B R
BT x hﬁwﬁw%%
M RE R R WS WS MR M
WE B B WS ME ME WE M
T WE WE B VB B R R
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
BT T OWE B NS WS S
WEOWE T OWE WS NS WS NS

EiAR= AR AR+ A
©H ©H @H @H

'H 2H 2H ©H ©H

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



No. Art No. Description Qty. Note

9000009555 Dragging frame 1
1 9000009549 Dragging frame 1

9000009553 Dragging frame 1

9000009535 Dragging frame 1
2 9000008347 Chassis 1
3 9000008348 Driving assembly 1
4 9000008349 Handle control assembly 1
5 9000008350 Electrical assembly 1
6 9000008351 Battery assembly 1

Fig.4 Dragging frame(—)

Fig.4 Dragging Frame (—)

7. 5 7. 5 7. 5
FFRAUERL A FFAEFAIIARFERIRRFOEFS
7. 5 7. 5 7. 5
7. 5. 7. 5 7. 5
A IFAIAASNIASNITA SIS ST 0 EeiAC=i AT
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H 2H ©H 2H ©H ¥H 2H ¥H @H ©H 2H @H
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H 2H ©H 2H 2H @H ©H ©H 2H
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©@H ©H ¥H @H ©H ©H ©H

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H




o
o)

o) ] I o

° X lo|o|S|S]=

= @® a7 =
= s

>

2| | A ||| NNy

(@4

= o|T

nmuaa

8 S|IS|SlslL223 28 <=

ST 2 2% g w6l w3

%W.m.m&aa&aN

21%|2(3|v|2|2|90|2

Davlvl

xiaolo

old|laN|w|d|d|w|a]| w0

Db oldl a|lo|®

il f|o|lo|lo|ld|o

Slo|o|logoLIB O|IL|T

Z|lo|lo|lo|la|N|N NN

—|o|o|lo|lolo|lo|lo|lo|o

Clo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o

<1g/s|s|s|s(8|8|8|s

||| o|lo|o|o|o|d

m12345678

55

WE WE

W W

Q W B
w S P
W e S

WE W
W W e
WE W R
e
WE W
% B W TR
ME B MR DR B

BE BE WE VB R T
BE WE BB Q WE ME B
W WE VB g Q T I TR
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw m ﬁw ﬁw
TETEE peEne Q1
VB T BE pa nE nE nE S
ﬂ” ﬂ” ﬂ” WE B B WS MR
T va e TR R B T TR
* ) p B B B A A
Tk TR B N TR R
WE R Tk BE BE DR BE BE
WE BB Fr BE BE DR BE BE
T WE WE W WE WE W W
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
W T B RE R T NS
WS T B BE R T NS
W B WE B WE B WS W

E=iA
<H



)

Fig.5 Dragging frame (

)

Fig.5 Dragging Frame (

Note

M8x35

Qty.

2

Description

Traction seat

Screw
Washer

Washer

Art No.
9000009554
0000023455

0000025001

0000025011

No.

55
e
55
o
55
55
55
55
R

55
55
55
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
55

-
=

55
55
rl
w
55
e
55

55
55
55
o
e
e
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
B

W
—

55
W
tl
)
55
55

©H

40
40 FrE
40 FE 3
iR i AR A
T©H ¥H ¥H

©H ©H ©¢H @H
AT AR 1A
©H ©H @H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ©H ©¢H
EsiAt=iAC-TA
©H ©H ¥H

©H ©H @H @H

EsiAC- AR AR 1A

ME WE
ME WE WE
ME B
ME HE T WS M
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE M NS WS
ME HE T WS M
ME HE TS WS M
WE WE M NS S
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE EE WS WS S

'H €H 2H ©H



)

Fig.6 Dragging frame (

)

Fig.6 Dragging Frame (

0
I -
[} - | x
° I AB= L©
Z 8= %
N
= —
>
Sl A | A | A | A A |
@4
i)
m (@] .M.Ia. — o
= — o) > o &
olc|V|=|<S| .=
T Ol o Ol x| =|<&
o|ls|c|lm|lo|al?®
0| Q 5 olwnl| 3
0|l ©|.x — m
Q|| W
Ol
M mio|lo|m|o
Sl IV W W W o
oo™
Z|o|o|lo|o|o|d
~|O|0|O0|O0 |0
S ool |o|o|o
SARsIR=IR- IR IR=2R=)
o|o|lo|lo|o| o
oo d
Ol | ©
> ™| < | W0

e

W W

W WS R

Q W B
S

W S

WE WS B

WE WS B

T WS B

WE W5 BB

R WS TR

HE BE ME R
%8 WE WE WE TE
RS MR WE MR MR
W RE R QMR
W NE R e Q
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂw ﬁ% ﬁ%
" T B 15 g 1
o ﬂm WE B R
Tk T N WE HE
ME R ¢ R WE BE WS BE
WE B FF B BB B RE 1B
T WE WE W WE WE W W
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
W T B RE R T NS
WS T B BE R T NS

40 FE 3
40
R AR AR (A A 40 iR AR A
T©H ¥H ©H

'H 2H 2H ©H ©H

EeAC A=A
©H €H ©H
EiAR= AR AR+ A

©H ©H @H @H

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



M8x35

4

Screw
Washer
Washer

0000023455
0000025001

0000025011

Fig.7 Dragging frame (P4)

Fig.7 Dragging Frame (JU)

Note

16X18X20

Qty.

1

Description

Rack/ Hanger

Traction rod

Spring frame

Spring

Bushing

Art No.
9000009556
9000009557

9000009558
9000009559

0000013030

No.

1
2
3
4
5

55

WE WE

W W

Q W B
S

W e S

WE W

W W e

WE W R
BE B B

WE W

WE WE M MR
BE HE WE W
WE W WE W
HE R W Q

W
WM BE
ﬁ

©H 2H

EsiAt=iAC=TA

©H ¥H @H
EsiAC=iAC-TA

©H ©H ©H

W WE R
W W W
B B W pz g
ﬂwﬂwﬂwﬁﬁﬁﬁ
ﬂwﬂwﬂwﬁwﬁwﬁ
o ﬂm WE B R
Tk T N WE HE
ME R ¢ R WE BE WS BE
WE B FF B BB B RE 1B
T WE WE W WE WE W W
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
W T B RE R T NS
WS T B BE R T NS

SR
40

H €H 2H <H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ©H ¢H ©H

EiAR= AR AR+ A

©H ©H @H @H

40
SR

'H 2H 2H ©H ©H

=il

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



S o
o e} =
g|lo|® © Y| o
X1X88,a|_ul Olm
“l=z2 P | =
=
s =
Al |||t N A AN | NN
-

-

2| z|o|a|a el = ]
HAE A HEIEEER:
n|o|o|lo|s|s8|Z|SE|0|Z2| s

81822 |2|7 |29 7|2
oldlw|ld|ld|lolo|~v| 1|
o|ld|V|lo|ld|d|lada|w|la|o]|o
~lo|ld|o|lojlolo|vw|lo|o|o
oS|I |d O F| O
dlajldlalajldlalola|ld]
o|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|d|lo|olo
=ik=1Rk=1R=1R=1k=1Kk=2R=1R=2R=2R=}
sik=1R=1R=1E=1k=2R=2R=1R=1R=2R=;
=ik=1Rk=1R=1R=1k=1R=2R=1R=1R=1R=}
o|lo|o|o|o|o|lo|a|o|o|o

old|N|m|<s|w|©

(SO B B I e e RS I e et " ek

55

WE WE

W W

Q W W
S B

W e S

WE W

W W e

WE W R

BE B B

WE W

WE WE M MR
BE HE WE W
BE W W WE
WE W
WE W S
WE W MR
W W W
W W BE e
ﬂe ﬂe ﬂe ﬂw ﬁ

1%&%&@&%&%
7 7 e
WE R e WS MR
ME M TE MR MR B
T HE ME WE R M
T T WE WE RN
B T EE MW
WE MR T WS NS
W WE ME ME WE

40 &5
EsiACsi A=A
S

S

40

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©@H @H @H

3 40
B AR AR A

©H €H ©H 2H

EsiAC AT AR = AR =1 AR~ 1A

©H ©H ©H

E=iA
'H €H ©€H 2H ©H ©H ©H @

<

©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H

©H ©H ©H

E-iAt=iA



Fig.8 Truck body

5

55
55
55

x1

B
B
B
T
r
e

-

©H

40 3
40 F 3
40 FEF
40 FEF
TH ¥H @H

'H ¥H €H ¢H ©H

EsiAt AT~ A=A
©H ©H @H @H
EeiAt=iAC~iA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAC-i AT A=A

©H ©H @H @H

WE W
ME WE WE
ME WE B
WE MR ME W
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE M NS WS
ME WE B N W
ME WE B M W
WE WE M NS S
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE EE WS WS S



Fig.8 Truck body

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
1 9000008185 Truck body 1
2 9000008186 Dragging board
3 0000023172 Screw M8x30
4 0000025001 Washer 8
5 0000025011 Washer 12 8
6 0000024003 Lock nut 6 M8
7 9000008187 Plug board 1
8 9000009568 SR50 78184-00 1 Without handle
9 0000023043 Screw 2 M4x25
10 0000025019 Washer 2 4
11 0000024004 Lock nut 2 M4
12 0000023126 Screw 2 M5x12
13 0000025014 Washer 2 5
14 0000023121 Screw 2 M6X20
15 9000007785 Nut 2 M6
16 9000008188 Supporting board 1
17 2550100001 Castor 2
18 0000023088 Screw 2 M10x25
19 0000025002 Washer 2 10
20 0000023006 Washer 2 10
21 9000009539 Protective board 1
22 0000023519 Screw 4 M6x10
23 9000009540 Screw 2
24 0090000507 Screw 2 M8X8
FEFAAEFN A EEATEETEFIIEEFFEF 0 EET
FAAFFN A FEFFHFEFFFIEIFFIFFFFT 0 FFFH
T S A I I A A A S arar oy e 40 FEE
TS A I I A A A S e ar o ey 40 FEF
SR AT AR AR A = A A~ T

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©@H ©H ¥H @H ©H ©H ©H

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H



Fig.9 Drive system

Fig.9 Drive System

2 =
= S
2 el < L ©
N INEINE: :
2l s 66% © o
e = A (@) =
Z )
S e
c ©
WZZMM112114
O

>

o)

5
o
) a1 I
-l o o °

)
o|w | S| B | ®| O
2823/ 2/£|8|2|8|8|3
.“%mms V;..I.V;Dum_l.v
Ch.lcaCIaIbC
] olwn|z|al3|c|8l2|»
ol = EILIE|lm
De Qo (O]
> L1 0 7
‘£ o2 2
a WA <

ey

I

S

T
d|lo|lolo|lo|ld|la|a|m]|~
ol M| d||o|d|lo|e]|©
OO |olo|d|t|d|od]|O
Sl M ||| o|mw|0|M
Z|lo|lo|ld|ln|o|o|od|o|o|lw
~|lo|lo|lolo|lo|lo|lo|ld|d|o
SR=IR=1Rk=1Rk=1R=1R=1Rk=1R=1R=21R=}
<l o|lo|o|lo|od|o|la|o|o|ld
l<iRk=1R=1R=2R=1R=2R=2R=2R=2R=)
o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|ad|o|d
o o
Sld|lnjm|s|wlo|~|o|o T

W

WE WE

W W
Q W B
S
% wE S
WE W
W W e
WE W R
g5 B W
WE W
BE WE WE VR

W WE g FE R

E BE M W T TR

WE BB NE QR R B
W WE VB e Q F B R
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw m ﬁw ﬁw
TETEE peEne Q1
VB T BE pa nE nE nE S
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂw WE B B WS MR
T va e TR R B T TR
* ) p B B B A A
Tk TR B N TR R
WE R Tk MR TR R T MR

WE B B WS ME ME WE M
T WE WE W WE WE W W
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
BT T OWE B NS WS S
WEOWE T OWE WS NS WS NS

W HE HE W WS R W S B



2

Washer
Washer
Drive wheel protective board

0000025001

0000025011
9000009541

11
12
13

Fig.10 Handle assembly

55
e
55
o
55
55
55
55
R

55
55
55
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
55

-
=

55
55
w
w
55
e
55

55
55
55
o
e
e
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
B

W
—

55
W
w
T
55
55

©H

40
40 FrE
40 FE 3
iR i AR A
T©H ¥H ¥H

EsiAt AT~ A=A
©H ©H @H @H
EeiAt=iAC~iA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iAC-TA
©H ¥H @H

©H ©H @H @H

ME WE
ME WE WE
ME B
ME HE T WS M
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE M NS WS
ME WE B N W
ME HE TS WS M
WE WE M NS S
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE EE WS WS S

'H €H 2H ©H



Fig.10 Handle Assembly

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
1 1070100002 Handle 1
2 9000008194 Handle arm 1
3 9000008195 Rotating axle 1
4 0000026003 Circlip 1 20
5 9000008202 Poling 1
6 0000023047 Screw 8 M8x25
7 0000025001 Washer 8 8
8 9000008200 Fixing frame 1
9 2210431002 Spring 1
10 9000008201 Locating bushing 1
11 0000023584 Screw 1 M8x50
12 2210402002 Hand wheel 1
13 0000028024 Dowel pin 1 4x16
14 9000008197 Locating axle 1
15 2210431002 Spring 1
16 0000028167 Dowel pin 1 4x28
17 0090000345 Screw 2 M3x8
18 9000008198 End cap 1
19 9000008589 Main control cable 1
FEFAAFFN A FFEIFFHIFFIFEIFIFIFT O FFF
FAAFFN A FEFFHFEFFFIEIFFIFFFFT 0 FFFH
T S A I I A A A S arar oy e 40 FEE
TS A I I A A A S e ar o ey 40 FEF
FE AT A A A T

S A IAFASAASIASS TS
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

1A= AR A1 AR ~1 AR 1Ak =1 A

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ¥H 2H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H



app:ds:end
app:ds:cap

Fig.11 Battery

W E WE T TE
W RE R QMR
W NE R e Q
HE B W pz e
HE B WE b pm
iw ﬁw ﬁw iw iw
ﬂw iw iw Ew Ew
" T B 15 g 1
R e
TEOE T RS N R
WE W B WE B B R
WE WE B WE WA B B R
R TE W BE W WE B R
R T MR BE W WE B R
W T R BE WS BE B W
WS T B BE R T NS

<
<l
©H ©H ©¢H ©H ©H ¥H
©H ¥H 2H ©¥H ©H 2H ¥H
©H ©H ¥H

'H ¥H €H ¢H ©H

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



Fig.11 Battery

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
1 9000008208 Battery box 1
2 9000008336 Battery 2 12V/24Ah 5HR
3 9000009568 SR50 78184-00 2
4 9000008207 Battery box cover 1
5 9000007808 Handle 1
6 0000023047 Screw 4 M8x25
7 0000023043 Screw 4 M4x25
8 0000025019 Washer 4 4
9 0000024004 Lock nut 4 M4
9000009534 Asia
9000009561 EU
10 9000009563 Charger 24V3A KP120W-31Q ! AUS
9000009565 ENG
9000009567 us
11 9000009546 Charger seat 1
12 9000009547 Plug board 1
13 0000023675 Screw 2 M5x16
14 9000009548 Fixing plate 1
15 0090000041 Screw 2 M5x10
16 0000024007 Lock nut 2 M5
17 9000008351 Power supply assembly 1
18 9000009544 Charger assembly 1
FRHFAAFFN A FFEFFFHFIFFIFREFIFIF O FFF
FAAFFN A FEFFHFEFFFIEIFFIFFFFT 0 FFFH
T S A I I A A A S arar oy e 40 FEE
TS A I I A A A S e ar o ey 40 FEF
T E A I A A A e S e ar oy 40 FEF

E=iA
<H

SIS ASIASIASS T
©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

40 FEF




Fig.12 Handle head

55

WE WE

W W

Q W BB

HE = WE

% wE S

WE W

W W e

WE W R
ME ME ME

WE W

WE WE M MR
v Gl
BE MR WE WS MR
BB WE ME Q W
W NE R e Q
iw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
iw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
i,._m ﬂ,._m ﬂ,._m ﬁw ﬁw
iw ﬂw ﬂw Ew Ew
i,% i,% i,% EH EH EH
— ﬂﬂ ﬂﬂ m m i
w0 TR R R
T @u TR W WS TR
W R B R FE B I
W BB B B B BB IS I

T WE WE B VB B R R
T HEWE M M MR MR
BT T OWE B NS WS S
WEOWE T OWE WS NS WS NS
WEHE WE W BE WS WS M MR

40 FE 3
40
T©H ¥H ©H

EsiAt=iACTA
©H €H ©H
H

EsiAC-i AT A=A
©H ¥H 2H ©¥H

©H ©H 2H ¥H

E=iA
H




Fig.12 Handle Head

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
1 9000002189 Handle seat 1
2 9000002175 Left drive knob 1
9000012014 Accelerator ET-191E 1
3 Match
5 9000002188 Bushing 2 ABS
6 9000002176 Right drive knob 1
7 0000023304 Screw M3X12 2 8.8
8 0000025003 Washer 3 2 65Mn
] 0000025026 Washer 3 2 Steel
11 0090000189 Screw M4X8 3 8.8
12 9000002358 Handle cover 1 ABS
13 0000023138 Screw M6X10 4 8.8
14 0000023063 Screw M6X16 2 8.8
15 9000002357 Handle cover 1 ABS
16 9000002310 Micro switch fixing part 2
17 9000002161 Micro switch SS-5GL2 2
18 0090000261 Screw ST2.2X13 4 4.8
19 0090000262 Screw ST2.2X9.5 4 4.8
20 9000002180 Belly seat 1
21 9000002181 Belly inner seat 1
22 9000002182 Spring 0.8 4
23 9000002186 Spring 0.6 2
FEFAIFFIARTAETEIIAFTIRIFTATTOIET
FHAAFTFN A FFFH TR T T T ITIITI A0 FHEF
FAAFFR A FHFFHF T TIFTFIFIFT T 0 FFF
WM AR HEEIEIIFIITAOFFTF
MW I EHEIEIEIII T A0FFF
A A AN AASASA S EsiAR-A
T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ¥H ©H ¥H ¥H <H
BRI A=A BRI AC AR AR AR s AR 1A
T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ¥H ©H ¥H ¥H

E=iA
<H

SIS ASIASIASS T
©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

40 FEF




ABS

Horn button

Label

9000002183

9000002356

24
25

Fig.13 Indicator board assembly

—

Fig.13 Indicator Board Assembly

Note

Qty.

Description

Art No.

No.

55
e
55
o
55
55
55
55
R

55
55
55
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
55

-
=

55
55
w
w
55
e
55

55
55
55
o
e
e
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
55
55
R
R
B
55
B

W
—

55
W
w
T
55
55

©H

40
40 FrE
40 FE 3
iR i AR A
T©H ¥H ¥H

EsiAt AT~ A=A
©H ©H @H @H
EeiAt=iAC~iA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ¥H @H
EsiAt=iAC-TA
©H ¥H @H

©H ©H @H @H

ME WE
ME WE WE
ME WE B
ME HE T WS M
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE M NS WS
ME WE B N W
ME WE B M W
WE WE M NS S
WE WE M NS WS
WE WE EE WS WS S

'H €H ©H 2H



=
m
< ol9olo
N||®|®0|8
HI X33 %
%3005
9M11M
0 0nlun
=
>
(@]
| 4| N| | d| N
|
x 2L
o
2| s Z| 3
= 22 =
0l & > 2
LIoclo| o O @
—_ | Q| = —
°15|218|8|&
£ 2|9 o 5
pnw | O
E| E
w | w
o o|lm|o| Bl
olo|x®|o|lgld
N|lo|o| S )
| M| IFT| N ™
o|lo|N|lm|O|
o|lo|lo|lmwm| oo
o|o|o|lo|le|lo
S| |9 ||| S
Slo|g|o|ls|S
®|6|o|l4 |5
A|lN| || 0] ©

Fig.14 Electronic control assembly

W

W W

B WE R

Q W W

HE m W

% wE S

WE W

W W e

WE W R
il

WE W

% B W TR
ME B MR DR B
BE MR WE WS MR
W RE R QMR
W NE R e Q
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂw ﬁ% ﬁ%
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂw ﬁ% ﬁ%
5 ﬂm WE B R
Tk TR T R
WE W * MR MW
ME M TE MR MR B
T HE ME WE R M
T T WE WE RN
B T EE MW
W WE T OME e
W WE ME ME WE

EsiAt=iAC=TA
©H ©H ©H

©H ©H ©H

40

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©@H @H @H

©H ©H ©H

©H ©H €H ©H

EsAC A=A 1A

'H 2H 2

<

©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H

©H ©H ©H

E-iAt=iA



Fig.14 Electronic Control Assembly

No. Art No. Description Qty. Note
1 9000008206 Iron plate 1
2 9000007394 Buzzer 1 HYD-4216W 24VDC
3 0000023216 Screw 2 M3x8
4 9000008205 Aluminum plate 1
5 0000023516 Screw 2 M5x10
6 0000025014 Washer 5 5
7 0000025015 Washer 5 5
8 0000023540 Screw 3 M5x20
9 | 9000009802 Controller 1 CURTIS1212P-2501
10 | 0000025009 Washer 2 4
11 | 0090000082 Screw 1 M4x30
12 | 0000023033 Screw 1 M4x25
13 | 0000025019 Washer 12 4
14 | 1000434007 Fuse seat 1 SYY
15 | 9000008642 Fuse 30A
16 0000023211 Screw 4 M4x16
FEFAAEFN A EEATEERTEFIIFEIFIF O EET
FHAAFFN A FHFHFEFFEFEIFEEIF T 0 FHFF
T S A I I A A A S arar oy e 40 FEE
TS A I I A A A S e ar o ey 40 FEF

TH ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

©H T©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H ©H

E=iA
<H




S
o o o'}
Jd|d| < | ® N =
X VA o X C 1
< | - » )
] — )
= | = oM
m
< — — N — N —
£
= S| 2| ®
= X C
2| 2| n|lo| 2 3|E
—_ — c o —
|l Q| 5| o= Q
Nl LllIL|n Xl o~
z 55| 2
o <
S| =2
o
~NlH|lOo| || S
olN| SISO | N
m|lo|lo|lo|o|o|
NIT |0 || 9|2
N|loOolo|ld|lo|lo| X
ol | d|o|lS| S| X
o|lo|lo|o|lo|lo| X
o|lo|lo|lo|ld|o|@
o|lo|o|o|lo|o | N
O|ld|d|O | Hd| A mw
~|lo|lo|lold|lN|m
A|ld|d | ]|l N| NN

Fig.15 Drive wheel

Fig.15 Drive Wheel

Note

Oty.

Description

Seal ring
Safety hook

Bearing

Art No.
9000009808

9000009809

9000009810

No.

55

WE WE

W W

Q W B
S

W e S

WE W

W W e

WE W R
8E N ME

WE W

WE WE M MR
BE HE WE W
WE W WE W
HE R W Q

W
WM BE
ﬁ

©H 2H

EsiAt=iAC=TA

©H ¥H @H
EsiAC=iAC-TA

©H ©H ©H

WE W MR
W W W
B B W pz g
ﬂwﬂwﬂwﬁﬁﬁw
iwﬂwﬂwﬁwﬁwﬁ
o ﬂm WE B R
BF xhﬁw%%%
M RE R R WS WS MR M
W TR W WS WE NS WE S
T HE ME WE B S NS MR
T HEWE W WE MR
T T HE WE MR WE NS
WEOWE T OWE WS NS WS NS

SR
40

H 2H 2H 2H
EsiAt=iACTA
©H ¥H ¥H @H
©H ¥H @H

©H ©H @H @H

E=iA
'H 2H 2H ©H ©H

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



Al A | A || A | A A | N[ A A | A
o
£ -
p— -
) — (]
- T3 Lg|lels
olSlEels|=| R M O|lX|0Oo| D
=|lg8l=18|<|° | -l | =X
] S|3 |0l = o]
2|lE|lal5|5 c| X ||| =
< o0 5l m =12
> m
O
Jdl Nt OO0l O| A
A A A | A | A | d|d | A | 4| N | N
(0|00 |00 |00|0WW|W|W|W| | 0
olo|lo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o| O
O|lo|lo|lo|loo|lo|lo|oo|O|O| O
O|loOo|lO0O|lOo|l0o|lo|lo|Oo|O|O| O
O|lOoO|lO0O|lOo|l0o|l|lO|O|O|O| O
O|lOoO|lOo|loo|loo|loo|loo|oo|O|O| O
OloOo|lO0O|lOoO|l0O|lO|OO|OO|O|O| O
OOl | O | O
O A | N | M| <
|| O I~NI0O0 | gldldldal o

B

W W

W WS R

Q W B
W S

WE WS B

WE WS B

T WS

B W5 IR

TR WS TR

HE BE ME R
%8 WE WE WE TE
RS MR WE MR MR
W RE R QMR
W NE R e Q
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂ“_.w ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬂ“_m ﬁw ﬁw
ﬂw ﬂw ﬂw ﬁ% ﬁ%
" T B 15 g 1
o ﬂm WE B R
Tk T N WE HE
ME R ¢ R WE BE WS BE
WE B FF B BB B RE 1B
T WE WE W WE WE W W
T T WE W WE WE WE WE
W T B RE R T NS
WS T B BE R T NS

40 FE 3
40
R AR AR (A A 40 iR AR A
T©H ¥H ©H

'H 2H 2H ©H ©H

EeAC A=A
©H €H ©H
EiAR= AR AR+ A

©H ©H @H @H

il

W HE HE W WS R W S B



Fig.16 Main cables

Note

Qty.

55

WE WE

W W

Q W B
S

W e S

WE W

W W e

WE W R
BE MR ME

WE W

WE WE M MR
BE HE WE W
WE W WE W
HE R W Q

W
WM BE
ﬁ

Description
BO cable
Battery power cable
Main power cable
1B+ cable
2B+ cable

<H @H
<H ©H
EsiAt=iAC=TA
©H ©H ¥H
EsiAC=iAC-TA
©H 2H ¥H

e TR R
W W W
B B W pz g
i%ﬂﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁw
" T B 15 g 1
5 ﬂm WE N N
TEOE T RS N R
W R B R FE B I
W WE B WE WE BE WE MR
T WE WE B VB B R R
T T OWE R WE B WE R
W T B RE R T NS
SN oo BB R TR R WS R RS
WE B MR HE R RE R S MR

‘H 2H 2H
F 40
40
FEII ) T
©H ©H ©H

©H ©H ©¢H

EsiAC-i AT A=A

©H ©H @H @H

=il

Art No.
9000008592
9000008590
9000008591
9000008593
9000008594

ST

il

No.

Fig.16 Main Cables




6 9000008595 B- cable 1
Easy worn parts list
No. | Part number Name Qty. | Fig./Position Note
1 | 9000009568 SR50 78184-00 1 Fig.8/8
- Truck body
2 | 2550100001 Castor 2 Fig.8/17
3 |9000008189 Castor assembly 2 Fig.9/1 Drive system
4 | 9000008208 Battery box 1 Fig.11/1
5 | 9000009568 SR50 78184-00 1 Fig.11/3 Battery
6 | 9000008207 Battery box cover 1 Fig.11/4
7 | 9000002161 Micro switch 2 Fig.10217 Handle head
8 | 1070334008 Emergency switch S100/80 1 Fig.13/4 )
- - Indicator assembly
9 | 9000002163 | Emergency switch S100/80 key | 1 Fig.13/5
10 | 9000008642 Fuse 30A 1 Fig.14/15 )
- Electronic control assembly
11 | 1000434040 Fuse 10A 1 Fig.14/19
FRHFAAFFN A FFEIFFHIFFIFRIFIFIFOFFF
FAAFFN A FEFFHFEFFFIEIFFIFFFFT 0 FFFH
T S A I I A A A S arar oy e 40 FEE
TS A I I A A A S e ar o ey 40 FEF
T E A I A A A e S e ar oy 40 FEF
EeiAR i AR AT AR A~ A = A

EeiAti AT A=A
©H ©H ©H ©H ©H @H

E=iA
<H

40 EsiAt=iAC-TA
©H ©H ©H @H 2H ©H ©H ©H




